

STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

- I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Acting Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:
- a. I am Acting Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board.
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>September 23, 2021</u>, for the following cases:

Case No. CEZONE202001534 – Penalty Phase - OWNER: 360 12th Ave Holdings LLC, Fritella, Stefano, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 360 12th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Section 56-126. – Outdoor Dining.

Case No. CERENT202101029 - OWNER: Edward Carbary; LOCATION: 803 River Point Drive, Bldg. B-301; RECURRING VIOLATION: Section 16-52. — Permit fees.

Case No. CEPM202100882 - OWNERS: Jump Start of Naples LLC; WWMR Statutory Agent, LLC, WFCS Propco Naples LLC, Corporation Service Company; Sentry Management, Inc.; Kelly Lichter; and Racetrac Petroleum Inc.; LOCATION: the median on North Horseshoe Drive located between Collier Way East and River Way - VIOLATION: Section 16-285. — Residential and commercial property maintenance.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 13th day of September 2021.

Stephanie Sassi

Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida

Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on September 13, 2021, by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally, known_

Notary Public:

X Personally known

VICKI L. SMITH

MY COMMISSION # GG 966588

EXPIRES: April 24, 2024

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters